Fund balances, end of year  $   114,808  $   472,200  $   513,297

Budgeted Amounts

 107

State of Kansas
Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2012
Reconciliation of the Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in
Fund Balances - Budget to Actual with the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures,
and Changes in Fund Balances - Governmental Funds for the General Fund
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2012
(expressed in thousands)

General Fund

Excess of revenues and other financing sources over (under)

expenditures and other financing uses - budgetary basis $   317,712

Current year encumbrances are reported as expenditures
for budgetary reporting purposes   22,128

Expenditures on prior year encumbrances are not reported
for budgetary reporting purposes   (19,038)

Budgetary expenditures and transfers to other state funds have
been adjusted to GAAP basis   (388,926)

Budgetary basis revenues and transfers from other state funds
have been adjusted to GAAP basis 459,310

Changes in Fund Balance as reported on the Statement
of Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance $   391,186

 108

State of Kansas
Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2012
Schedule of Revenue, Expenditures, and
Changes in Fund Balances - Budget and Actual

Social and Rehabilitation Fund
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2012
(expressed in thousands)

Amounts Final Budget -
Budgetary Over

Original Final Basis (Under)

Revenues and other financing sources:
Tobacco and liquor taxes  $   2,650  $   2,650  $   2,910 $   260
Operating grants   395,950   401,419   833,076   431,657
Investment earnings   4   13   24   11
Transfers   813,335   923,189   782,670   (140,519)
Charges for services, other revenues and financing sources   97,225   113,556   129,749   16,193

Total revenues and other financing sources   1,309,164   1,440,827   1,748,429   307,602

Expenditures and other financing uses:
Current:

Human resources   1,747,910   1,747,910   1,747,910   0
Total expenditures and other financing uses   1,747,910   1,747,910   1,747,910   0

Excess of revenues and other financing sources over (under)

expenditures and other financing uses  $   (438,746)  $   (307,083)  $   519 $   307,602

Budgeted Amounts

 109

State of Kansas
Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2012
Reconciliation of the Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in
Fund Balances - Budget to Actual with the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures,
and Changes in Fund Balances - Governmental Funds for the Social and Rehabilitation Fund
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2012
(expressed in thousands)

Social and
Rehabilitation Fund

Excess of revenues and other financing sources over (under)

expenditures and other financing uses - budgetary basis  $   519

Current year encumbrances are reported as expenditures
for budgetary reporting purposes   22,409

Expenditures on prior year encumbrances are not reported
for budgetary reporting purposes   (20,426)

Budgetary expenditures and transfers to other state funds have
been adjusted to GAAP basis   21,083

Budgetary basis revenues and transfers from other state funds
have been adjusted to GAAP basis (23,012)

Changes in Fund Balance as reported on the Statement
of Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance  $   573

 110

State of Kansas
Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2012
Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and
Changes in Fund Balances - Budget and Actual
  Transportation Fund
For the Year Ended June 30, 2012
(expressed in thousands)

Actual Variance with
Amounts Final Budget -
Budgetary Over

Final Basis (Under)
Revenues:
  Motor fuel taxes $ 285,665 $ 283,334 $ 286,202 $ 2,868
  Vehicle registrations and permits 180,908 181,367 178,174 (3,193)
  Intergovernmental 457,570 465,807 479,476 13,669
  Sales and use taxes 298,916 311,015 312,514 1,499
  Investment earnings 8,448 276 166 (110)
  Other 8,115 12,372 20,744 8,372
  Transfers from other state funds 176,441 265,879 174,514 (91,365)
   Total revenues 1,416,063 1,520,050 1,451,790 (68,260)

Expenditures, with legal limits:
  Current operating:
   Maintenance 152,588 155,038 134,469 20,569
   Construction 73,733 74,483 68,381 6,102
   Local support 8,570 8,557 7,151 1,406
   Management 64,846 63,662 55,674 7,988
  Transfers to other state funds 307,587 307,587 307,587 0
   Expenditures with legal limits 607,324 609,327 573,262 36,065

Expenditures, without legal limits:
  Current operating:
   Maintenance 589 499 527 (28)
   Local support 767,693 925,883 754,256 171,627
   Management 18,598 28,458 23,552 4,906
  Capital improvements 846 884 32,026 (31,142)
  T ransfers to other state funds 1,877 1,877 2,252 (375)
   Expenditures without legal limits 789,603 957,601 812,613 144,988
   Total expenditures 1,396,927 1,566,928 1,385,875 181,053

   Excess (deficiency) of revenues
   over expenditures 19,136 (46,878) 65,915 112,793

Other financing sources (uses):
  T ransfers-out (192,166) (39,199) (39,155) 44
   Total other financing sources (uses) (192,166) (39,199) (39,155) 44

   Excess (deficiency) of revenues and other
   sources over expenditures and other uses $ (173,030) $ (86,077) $ 26,760 $ 112,837

Budgeted Amounts
Original

 111

State of Kansas
Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2012
Reconciliation of the Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in
Fund Balances - Budget to Actual with the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures,
and Changes in Fund Balances - Governmental Funds for the Transportation Fund
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2012
(expressed in thousands)

Excess of revenues and other financing sources over (under)
expenditures and other financing uses - budgetary basis $ 26,760

Budgetary basis revenues and transfers from other state funds have been
adjusted to GAAP basis (175,172)

Current year encumbrances are reported as
expenditures for budgetary reporting purposes 523,205

Budgetary expenditures and transfers to other state funds have been adjusted
to GAAP basis (520,971)

Changes in Fund Balance as reported on the Statement
of Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance $ (146,178)

Transportation Fund

 112

State of Kansas
Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2012
Schedule of Revenue, Expenditures, and
Changes in Fund Balances - Budget and Actual
  Health and Environment Fund
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2012
(expressed in thousands)

Actual Variance with
Amounts Final Budget -
Budgetary Over

Original Final Basis (Under)

Revenues and O ther Financing Sources:
Other taxes  $   0  $   0  $   1,553 $   1,553
Operating grants   1,090,578   1,090,578   1,859,511   768,933
Investment earnings   0   0   33   33
Transfers   15,681   20,337   23,034   2,697
Charges for services, other revenues & financing sources   123,993   123,111   276,447   153,336

Total revenues and other financing sources   1,230,252   1,234,026   2,160,578   926,552

Expenditures and O ther Financing Uses:
Current:

Health and environment   2,078,002   2,078,002   2,078,002   0
Total expenditures and other financing uses   2,078,002   2,078,002   2,078,002   0

Excess of revenues and other financing sources over
(under) expenditures and other financing uses $   (847,750) $  (843,976)  $   82,576 $   926,552

Budgeted Amounts

 113

State of Kansas
Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2012
Reconciliation of the Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in
Fund Balances - Budget to Actual with the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures,
and Changes in Fund Balances - Governmental Funds for the Health and Environment Fund
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2012
(expressed in thousands)

Health and
Environment

Fund

Excess of revenues and other financing sources over (under)
expenditures and other fianancing uses - budgetary basis $   82,576

Current year encumbrances are reported as expenditures